COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)#

Supplier's name or trademark

Samsung Electronics Co,, Ltd.

b Supplier's model identifier AM160JXVHGH/EU / AM500FNBDEH/EU
c Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature -
efficiency class Low-temperature @ A+
d Rated heat output (Average) Medium-temperature K _
Low-temperature @ kw 34
. Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature e % -
efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 134
f Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature e kWh -
(Average) Low-temperature @ kWh 13927
g Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 59
h Specific precautions”
. Medium-temperature kw -
i Rated heat output (Colder) Low-temperature @ W 2
j Rated heat output (Warmer) Medium-temperature i il .
Low-temperature @ kw 35
K Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature @ % -
efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 110
| Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % -
efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature @ % 195
- Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature KWh -
(Colder) Low-temperature kWh 25328
N Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature @ kWh -
(Warmer) Low-temperature kWh 9908
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 84

r

" Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER) i

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AM160JXVHGH/EU / AM500FNBDEH/EU / MWR-WWOON
s Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package A+
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % 136
" Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package o 12
(colder climate conditions) 0
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package 0
% f e % 197
(warmer climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
w . A+
(Preferential space heater)
« Seasonal space hgat\ng energy efficiency % 134
(Preferential space heater)
Factor for weighting the heat output B 0
y (Preferential space heater)
z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 » Prated)” - 08
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 » Prated) ? - 03
ab The difference between the seasonal space heating energy Y 2
efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions * 0
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy 0
ac o ) 2 % 61
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions
ad The class of the temperature control - Class Il
The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal 0
ae : i % 2
space heating energy efficiency
af " Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ag  ?Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ah % For preferential heat pump space heaters




No English(EN) Bulgarian(BG) Spanish(ES) Czech(CS)
COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) AEAETVIPAH PETAAMEHT (EC) N 811/2013 HA | REGLAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) No 811/2073 DE LA | NARIZENTKOMISE V PRENESENE PRAVOMOCI (EU)
No 811/2013 KOMUCKSTA COMISION ¢.811/2013
i PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE | pogykmoB duuw (eHepauiiHomo emukemupaHe Ficha del producto (etiquetado energético de Informacnf list vyrobku (energie na energetickych
HEATERS) Ha OMONAUMEAHU MONAOU3MOYHUYY) aparatos de calefaccién) Stitcich ohfivacd pro vytapéni vnitfnich prostord)
i PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF MpogykmoB duw (eHepauiHomo emukemupaHe Ha | Ficha del producto (etiquetado energético de EQUIPOS mfz;?jig‘gﬁ:ﬁb% (Seoﬂuerrgaws gssfgjarg{;:ﬁiym
PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER) KOMMAEKTI OT OTONAWUTEAEH TOMAQU3TO4HIK) COMBINADOS DE APARATO DE CALEFACCION) [P D . P L ) .
ohrfvace pro vytapéni vnitrnich prostord)
a Supplier's name or trademark HauMeHoBaHue unu mbpeoBeka Mapka Ha gocmaBuuka nombre o marca comercial del proveedor nézev nebo ochrannd znamka dodavatele
b Supplier's model identifier ugeHmudukamop Ha gocmaBuuka 3a Mogeaa identificador del modelo del proveedor identifiacni égi;ﬁiggﬂ?u pouzlvana
. ) knacom Ha ce30HHa omonAUMeAHa exepaulia a clase de eficiencia energética estacional de » . e -
¢ Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class , trida sezonni energetické Ucinnosti vytapéni
edekmuBHocm calefaccion
d Rated heat output (Average) HOMUHAAH3Ma MONAUHHa MOWHOCM (cpegHu) la potencia calorifica nominal (medias) jmenovity tepelny vykon (primérnych)
q Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Ce30HHama exepauliHa edekmuBHocm npu |a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energeticka Ucinnost vytapéni
(Average) omonAeHue (cpegHu) (medias) (prdmérnych)
f Annual energy consumption (Average) 20guWHOMO nompefbAeHUe Ha exepaust (cpegHu) el consumo anual de energia (medias) roéni spotieba energie (pramérnych)
g Lwa(sound power level, indoors) L (#uBomo Ha 3BykoBama wowyocm, va Lwa (el nivel de potencia acUstica, en interiores) L pfipadné h{ad,m ahustickéfovikont,
3akpumo) vnitfnim prostoru)
h Specific precautions” CneuuduyHu npegnazru” precauciones especificas’ konkrétni preventivni opatreni”
i Rated heat output (Colder) HOMUHaAHAMa MONAUHHA MOUHOCM (no-CmygeHu) la potencia calorifica nominal (més frias) jmenovity tepelny vikon (chladnéjsich)
j Rated heat output (Warmer) HOMUHaAHAMa MONAUHHE MOWHOCM (N0-monAu) la potencia calorifica nominal (mds calidas) jmenovity tepelny vykon (teplejsich)
. - Ce30HHama eepaulina epekmuBHocm npu a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energetickd Gcinnost vytapéni
k| Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) e
omonaexue (no-cmygeHu) (més frias) (chladngjsich)
|| Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) ce3onama exepeulia egekmuBocm npu lo eficiencia energet\Fa e;tacxonat de calefaccion sezonni energeticka Ucinnost vytapént (teplejsich)
omonAeHue (no-monau ) (més calidas)
m Annual energy consumption (Colder) aogumuomo(r;zr_n[;:ﬂefg/\s:sf Ha EHepud el consumo anual de energia (mas frias) roéni spoteba energie (chladngjsich)
n Annual energy consumption (Warmer) eoguwromo ngf::f:l;e Ha EHepeu el consumo anual de energia (mds célidas) roéni spotfeba energie (teplejsich)
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoors) L (1uBomo wa 36ykoBama vowysocm, ha Lwa (el nivel de potencia acUstica, en exteriores) Lw pfipadné mad‘ﬁa akusfického vikony,
omkpumo) venkovnim prostoru)
p Medium-temperature CpegHomeMnepamypHu de temperatura media stfednéteplotni
q Low-temperature HuckomemnepamypHu de baja temperatura nizkoteplotnim
7
UPrecautions as described in the installation/ Onucarume 8 pokoBogemBomo 32 wormupate/ ' Las precauciones descritas en los manuales de | " Pri montZi, instalaci a (drZbé tohoto produktu
. pwkoBogcmBomo 3a nompebumens npegnasHu o I N . N P
r user manual must be taken when assembling, usuario e intalacion deber tomarse cuando se je treba se fidit bezpecnostnimi opatrenimi
. - . mepku mps6Ba ga ce cna3Bam npu cenobsBate, . . P PV Loy
installing and maintaining this product. ensambla, instala y mantiene este producto popsanymivinstalacni a uzivatelské prirucce.
MOHMUpaHe U noggpbkka Ha npogykma.
s Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of Knac Ha ce30HHa eHepaulina epekmuBHocm Ha Clase de eficiencia energética de calefaccion de Trida energetické Ucinnosti balicku sezonniho
package komnaekm npu omonaetue espacio de temporada del paguete vytdpéni prostor
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package Cesoaesepaulia edekmLBhocm iz kounsekm oy Efcenciaenergéicadecalefacidn deespacio de Energeticka dcinnost balicku sezonniho vytapéni prostor
OMONAeHUe temporada del paquete
' Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of (Ce30HHa eHepaulina edekmuBHocm Ha komnaekm | Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espaciode | Energeticka icinnost balicku sezonniho vytapéni
package (colder climate conditions) npu omonAeue (no-cmygeHu knumamudHu ycaoBus) temporada del paquete (clima més frio) prostor (chladnéjsi klimatické podminky)
' Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of (Ce30HHa eepeulina edekmuBHocm Ha komnaekm | Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espaciode | Energeticka Ucinnost balicku sezonniho vytapéni
package (warmer climate conditions) npU omonAexue (no-monau kaumamusHu ycroBus) temporada del paquete (clima més calido) prostor (teplejsi klimatické podminky)
W Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class | kaacem Ha ce3oa omonaumentia exepauliia edekmuBHocm a clase de eficiencia energética estacional de tfida sezonni energetické Ucinnosti vytapéni (zvidstni
(Preferential space heater) peder HazpeBamen) calefaccion (calentador preferente) zafizeni pro vytapéni prostor)
. Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (830HHaM3 exep2ulika edekmuBHocm npu omonnenue a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion | Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (preferovaného
(Preferential space heater) JopuMmemHo u3non3Baxus monAoU3MOsHUK) (aparato de calefaccion preferente) ohfivate pro vytapéni vnitfnich prostort)
Factor for weighting the heat output mezoBHUST Koequuuer 33 npemez/siie el factor de ponderacion de la potencia calorifica faktorpﬁo porovnan ‘Epeme,“‘lVWW .
y } Ha MONAUHHaMa exepaus (npuopumem+o . (preferovaného ohfivace pro vytapéni vnitfnich
(Preferential space heater) (aparato de calefaccion preferente) .
u3noA3BaHus omonAumeAeH MonAOU3MOYHUK) prostort)
z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) teckus u3pa3: 294 /(11 « Prated)” la expresion matematica : 294 /(11  Prated) ! | hodnotu matematického vyrazu : 294 /(11 » Prated)
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) 2 mamemamudeckus u3pa3 : 115 /(11  Prated) ” a expresion matematica : 115 /(11 Prated) # | hodnotu matematického vyrazu: 115 /(11 « Prated) 2
The difference between the seasonal space pa3nukama MeXgy ce30HHaMa omonAUMeHa exepauliva la diferencia entre las eficiencias energéticas rozdilu sezonnich energetickych (¢innosti vytapéni
ab heating energy efficiencies edekmuBHocm npu cpeghu kaumamusu ycroBusu | estacionales de calefaccién en condiciones climdticas za primérnych a chladnéjsich klimatickych
under average and colder climate conditions * Ma3u npu no-cmygeru kaumamuyu ycoBus medias y més frias, expresado en porcentaje podminek ¥
The difference between the seasonal space pasiuke ma Mekgy Ce30rama omonumeriia la diferencia entre las eficiencias energéticas . . e
) S eHepauiiHa edekmuBHocm npu no-monau X ) . rozdilu sezonnich energetickych dcinnosti vytapéni
ac heating energy efficiencies estacionales de calefaccion en condiciones climéticas » oL e A
I kaumamuyHu ycaoBus U ma3u npu cpegHu Lo ’ za teplejsich a prmérnych klimatickych podminek *
under warmer and average climate conditions ¢ 5 més célidas y medias, expresado en porcentaje
knumamuyHu ycaoBus
ad The class of the temperature control knacom Ha peayramopa Ha memnepamypama a clase del control de temperatura trida regulatoru teploty
The contribution of the temperature control NPUHOCLIM Ha PE2yAaMOpa Ha MEMNEpaMmypama a contribucion del control de temperatura a la prinos reguldtoru teploty k sezonni energetické
ae . } koM ce30HHama eepaulina epekmuBHocm npu N . ) , P
to seasonal space heating energy efficiency omomeHLe eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion G¢innosti vytapéni
- "' Whereby Prated is related to the preferential "kvgemo Prated e cBup3ana ¢ npuopumemHo | ¥ donde la Prated esté relacionada con el aparato ! pritemz Prated se vztahuje k preferovanému
space heater. u3n0A3BaHUS 0MoNAUMEAEH MONAOU3MOoYHuk de calefaccion preferente ohrivaci pro vytapéni vnitrnich prostorl
a 2\Whereby Prated is related to the preferential “kwgemo Prated e cBbp3ara c npuopumemno | ?donde la Prated est4 relacionada con el aparato | 2 preferovanému ohfivai pro vytapéni vnitfnich
9 space heater. U3n038aHus 0MoONAUMEAEH MONAOU3MOYHUK de calefaccion preferente prostor(i
3 3 7 0 7 T T ')
i 59 For preferential heat purmp space heaters 3a NpuopUMEMHO U3n0A3B8aHU OMONAUMEAHU en lo que respecta a los aparatos de calefaccion preferovanych ohfivacli pro vytapéni vnitfnich

MepMONOMNEeHU a2pezamu

preferentes con bomba de calor

prostorti s tepelnym Cerpadlem navic




COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013

No Danish(DA) German(DE) Estonian(ET) Greek(EL)
KOMMISSIONENS DELEGEREDE FORORDNING | DELEGIERTE VERORDNUNG (EU) Nr. 811/2013 DER KOMISJONI DELEGEERITUD MAARUS (EL) nr KAT' EZ0YZIOAOTHEH KANONIZMOE (EE) apif.
(EU) Nr. 811/2013 KOMMISSION 811/2013 811/2073 THZ ENITPOIMHL
i Produktdatablad (energimarkning af anleg til Produktdatenblatt (Energ\ekennzeichnung von Tootekirjeldus (energiamargistusega kohta Aehtio TpolvToc (evepyeLaxn emLanuaven Twy
rumopvarmning) Raumheizgeraten) kiltteseadmest) Beppovtipuy ywpou)
i Produktdatablad (energimaerkning af anlaeg til Produktdatenblatt (Energ\ekennzeichqung von Tooteerjetdus (energiamargistusega kohta Aektio mpoidvto (evepyeLakn emonpavon Twv
pakker med anleg til rumopvarmning) Verbundanlagen aus Raumheizgeraten) kitteseadme, komplekt ) TWV TWV TWV OUYKPOTNHATWY BEpHOvTAPa XWPOU)
3 leverandarens navn eller varemarke Name oder Warenzeichen des Lieferanten tarnija nimi voi kaubamark 70 Gvopa/n emwvup{a Tou popnBeut 1 EUMopLKO oo
b leverandarens modelidentifikation Modellkennung des Lieferanten tarnija mudelitahis T0 QVAYVWPLOTLKG HovTEAOU QO Tov TipopnBeutr
c Klasse for &rsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning fastsldet de ase fir e Jahresz.e'\tbgqmgte Raumheizungs kiitmise sesoonse energiatthususe klass ndinevepyeasd andéogn( T enogadc Bépuavon
Energieeffizienz Xwpou
d den nominelle nytteeffekt (gennemsnitlige) die Wérmenennleistung (durchschnittlichen) nimisoojusvimsus (keskmistel) 1) OVOHAOTLKT BEpLLK LaYUG (HETEC)
. arsvirkningsgraden veq r_umopvarmm’ng d\'ejah_resz@tbedmgte Raumhe\_zungs- Kitmise sesoonne energiatghusus (keskmistel) 1) EVEDYELOKN und§ocn g ET[OXL(IKﬁ( Bépuavang
(gennemsnitlige) Energieeffizienz (durchschnittlichen) XWpou o€ (o)
f det drlige energiforbrug (gennemsnitlige) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (durchschnittlichen) aastane energiatarbimine (keskmistel) etfota katavahwon evépyeLag (péoeq)
q Lua (lydeffektniveauet, inde) Lwa (den Schallleistungspegel, in Innenraumen) Lwa (miiravdimsustase, siseruumis) Lwa (n 0788 nYnTUKnG LoyUog, E0WTERLKOU Xwpou)
h specifikke forholdsregler” besonderen Vorkehrungen” ettevaatusmeetmed kiitteseadme koostamise! €L0LKES TpoduAGEeLs 1)
i den nominelle nytteeffekt (koldere) die Warmenennleistung (kélteren) nimisoojusvdimsus (kilmema) 1) 0vopaoTIKY Bepptk Loy S (WuypdTepe)
j den nominelle nytteeffekt (varmere) die Warmenennleistung (warmeren) nimisoojusvaimsus (soojema) 1) vopao Tk Beputk LoyUs (Beppotepeg)
k| arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (koldere) de Jahresze\tbed.\r.wgte Ra‘umhe\zungs— kiitmise sesoonne energiatShusus (kiilmema) M EVEpYELaKT) a’noéocn TnCEmoxaKng Bépuavong
Energieeffizienz (kalteren) XWPoU O€ (YuypoTEPES)
[ | arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (varmere) d\EJahresze\tbe.d\.ngte Ra.umhewzungs— kiitmise sesoonne energiatohusus (soojema) nevepyelaf ar{o’éocn TnC Enoxiakne Béppavang
Energieeffizienz (wérmeren) Xwpou o€ (Beppotepe)
m det arlige energiforbrug (koldere) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (kélteren) aastane energiatarbimine (kilmema) €Tl KaTavahwan evépyeLas (Luypotepes)
n det arlige energiforbrug (varmere) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (wérmeren) aastane energiatarbimine (soojema) etfota katavahwon evépyelag (Beppdrepes)
0 Lue (lydeffektniveauet, ude) Lun (den Schallleistungspegel, im Freien) L (miravgimsustase, valjas) Lua (1) oTaBn nynTikig Loy o, ewteptkol xwpou)
p middeltemperatur Mitteltemperatur keskmisel temperatuuril Léang Beppokpaotag
q lavtemperatur Niedertemperatur Madala temperatuuriga Xaunhis Beppokpaatag
' Du skal tage de forholdsregler, der er beskrevet i " Beim Montieren, Installieren und Warten des Geréts ! Toote kokkupanekul, installimisel ja hooldamisel 10tav ouvapHohovelte, eykaBLoTdre kaL ouvnpelte auto
r | installations-/brugervejledningen, ndr du samler, installerer missen die im Installations-/Benutzerhandbuch jérgige paigaldus-/kasutusjunendis kirjeldatud 0 TIpoldy, TipémeL va AayiBAveTe LG TpoduNGEeLS Tou
0g vedligeholder dette produkt. beschriebenen VorsichtsmaBnahmen eingehalten werden. ettevaatusabindusid. TiepypdgovTaLoTo yyetpi6lo eykandotaonc/yprons.
s Pakkens sasonenergieffektivitetklasse for Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienzklasse der Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise Ta&n emoykng evepyeLakng amodoang Beppavang
rumopvarmning Raumheizung der Verpackung energiatohususe klass XWPOU GUYKPOTIHATOG
¢ Pakkens sasonenergieffektivitet for Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise EToy k1 evepyeLaki amodoon Béppavang xwpou
rumopvarmning Raumheizung der Verpackung energiatdhusus OUYKDOTALATOS
" Pakkens sesonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning | Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Raumheizung | Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatGhusus Emoy 1k evepyeLakr anoboan Bépuavang xwpou
(koldere klimaforhold) derVerpackung (kltere Klimabedingungen) (klmemas kliimas) QUYKPOTALATOS ((UYPOTEPES KNLOTIKES GUVBTKES)
' Pakknes szsonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning | Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Raumheizung | Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatGhusus EToy ki evepyeLakr anoboan Bepuavang xwpou
(varmere klimaforhold) derVerpackung (wérmere Klimabedingungen) (soojemas kliimas) UYKPOTAaTOS (BepHoTepeC KhpaTikes auvBikes)
” klasse for arsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning die Klasse fir die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs- kitmise sesoonse energiatohususe klass (eelistatud 1) 101 EVEPYELAKNG amOBaNg TG EMOLAKNG
fastslaet (Foretrukken rumvarmer) Energieeffizienz (bevorzugte Raumheizung) ruumisoojendi) Bepiavang ywpou (Mpotipcpevol BepLavTrpES xwpou)
. arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (det die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs-Energieeffizienz kiitmise sesoonne energiatShusus 1 EVEPYELAKN AMO00N TNG EMOYLAKNG Bépuavang
primzere anlag til rumopvarmning) (Vorzugsraumheizgerates) (pohikitteseadme) XWpou 0€ (mpotLumpevou Beppavtipa xwpou)
faktoren for veegtning af den nominelle nytteeffekt Faktor zur Gewichtung der Warmeleistung soojusvdimsuse kaalumistegur vastavalt 0 0UVTENEOTNG 0TABLLONG TN Beputkng Laylog
y (det primaere anlaeg til rumopvarmning) (Vorzugsraumheizgerates) (pdhikitteseadme kiitmise ) (mpotipwievou Beppavrpa wpou)
z verdien af det matematiske udtryk : 294 /(11# Prated)” | Wert des mathematischen Ausdrucks : 294 /(11 # Prated) " matemaatilise avaldise : 204 /(11 # Prated) ! 1 T To padnuatikol Tomou : 294 /(11 e Prated)”
aa veerdien af det matematiske udtryk :15 /(11 # Prated)? | Wert des mathematischen Ausdrucks : 115 /(11 « Prated) ? matemaatilise avaldise : 115 /(11 Prated) 2 N T Tou padnuotikod Thmou : 115 /(11 # Prated) ”
vaerdien af forskellen mellem érswkrﬁngsgraden ved Wert dgrD'\ﬁereﬂz zwwschen der, thresze\tbedingten Veskmistel iimatingimustla kimema lima korral 51(1(1)9;3(’1: e zvgpvsmm’s aT[ééoonc me gnnxtuxﬁc
ab rumopvarmning undergennem‘smthge og koldere Raumhe\zgngs-Energ_\egfﬂzwenz pe\ durch_schmtththen lotud kitmise sesoonsete eneraiatdhusustevahe Béppavang ywpou UTO PEOEG KaL Yuypatepeg
klimaforhold ¥ und derjenigen bei kélteren Klimaverhdltnissen ¥ . 9 KMotk ouvBiikeg”
veerdien af forskellen mellem drsvirkningsgraden Wert qer D\ﬁerenz puischen der soojema kliima korral ja keskmistel 5LaOPAS TNG EVEPYELAKS ATo60aNG TG
ac ved rumopvarmning under varmere og Jahr_egzewtbemgten Raumhewzur_wgs}— kliimatingimustel leitud kiitmise sesoonsete emoyLaxic Bépuavang ywpou utd Beppdtepes kat
) B Energieeffizienz bei warmeren und derjenigen bei - B , . )
gennemsnitlige klimaforhold durchschnittlichen Klimaverhslinissen @ energiathususte vahe HETE KMHATUKES OUVBIKES
ad klasse for temperaturstyring die Klasse des Temperaturreglers temperatuuri regulaatori klass 1) 1680 Tou puBLoTr Beppokpactag
s temperaturstyrmgens andel af érsv\rkn‘mgsgraden ved | Beitragdes Tempe@turregters wr Jah‘resze\tbedmgten temperatuuriregulaatori osa kiitmise sesoonses T0 ep(61o Tou puBuuatr Bepiokpaotag oty evepyelaxr
rumopvarmning i procent afrundet til en decimal Raumheizungs-Energieeffizienz energiatbhususes amoboon T emoyakr; BEppavong xwpou
o hvor Prated vedrarer det pm’maere anleg til 'wobei sich Prated auf dgs Vorzugsraumheizgerat Y iin Prated iseloomustab pohikitteseadet 1) émou Prated uq;opd o npgnumpsvo
rumopvarmning bezieht Bepuavtipa ywpou
@ hvor Prated vedrarer det pr'\maere anleg til Y wobeisich Prated auf dgs Vorzugsraumheizgerat 3 i Prated iseloomustab pehkitteseadet 2) émou Prated aopa. o r[p@uu’)uzvo Bepuavtrpa
rumopvarmning bezieht Wpou
ah Afor primeere varmepgmpeantaeg il 34 fir Vorzugsraumheizgerdte mit Warmepumpe 34 soojuspumbaga pohikitteseadmete kohta *yaroug HDOHWHEVOUQ Qspuavmps( Hpou
rumopvarmning e avthia Beppdntog




No French(FR) Croatian(HR) Italian(IT) Latvian(LV)
. REGLEMENT DELEGUE (UE) No 811/2013 DE LA REGOLAMENTO DELEGATO N. 811/2013 DELLA -
i COMMISSION DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISIJE (EU) br. 811/2013 COMMISSIONE EUROPEA KOMISIJAS DELEGETA REGULA (ES) Nr. 811/2013
i Fiche de produit ([étiguetage énergétique des Informacijski list proizvoda (0znacivanja energetske Scheda prodotto (letichetta indica il consumo Razojuma datu lapa (energomarkgjumu uz telpu
dispositifs de chauffage des locaux) ucinkovitosti grijaca prostora) dlenergia degli apparati per il riscaldamento) silditaju)
Fiche de produit ([étiquetage énergétique des Informacijski list proizvoda (0znacivanja energetske Scheda prodotto (letichetta indica il consumo . _
- o . . P i ) . . R Razojuma datu lapa (energomarkejumu uz telpu
i produit combiné constitué d'un dispositif de utinkovitosti kompleta koji sadrzavaju grija¢ d'energia degli insiemi di apparati peril e '
. silditaja iekartas, komplektu)
chauffage des locaux) prostora) riscaldamento)
a le nom du fournisseur ou [a marque commerciale naziv ili zastitni znak dobavljaca il nome o marchio del fornitore piegadataja nosaukums vai precu zime
b a référence du modéle donnée par le fournisseur dobavljaceva identifikacijska oznaka modela Identificativo del modello del fornitore piegadataja modela identifikators
|a classe d'efficacité énergétique saisonniére, pour le razred sezonske energetske ucinkovitosti pri a classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di .
4 N telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitates klase
chauffage des locaux zagrijavanju prostora riscaldamento
d |a puissance thermigue nominale (moyennes) nazivna toplinska snaga (prosje¢nim) a potenza termica nominale (medie) nominal3 siltuma jauda (vidgjos)
[efficacité énergétique saisonniére pourle chauffage | sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju [efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento § o ~
e . B ) telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate (vidgjos)
des locaux (moyennes) prostora (prosjecnim) dell'ambiente (medie)
f la consommation annuelle d‘énergie (moyennes) qodi$nja potro$nja energije (prosjecnim) il consumo annuo di energia (medie) gada enerdijas patéring (vidéjos)
g Lu (le niveau de puissance acoustique, a lintérieur) Lua (razina zvucne snage, u zatvorenom) Lua (il livello di potenza sonora, interna) L (akustiskas jaudas limenis, telpas)
h les précautions particulieres ! posebne mjere opreza’ eventuali precauzioni” ipasi piesardzibas pasakumi”
i a puissance thermique nominale (plus froides) nazivna toplinska snaga (hladnijim) la potenza termica nominale (pit fredde) nominala siltuma jauda (aukstakos)
j a puissance thermique nominale (plus chaudes) nazivna toplinska snaga (toplijim) a potenza termica nominale (pit calde) nominala siltuma jauda (siltakos)
K [efficacité énergétique saisonniére pourle chauffage | sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
des locaux (plus froides) prostora (hladnijim) (pit fredde) (aukstakos)
0 lefficacité énergétique saisonniére pour le chauffage |  sezonska energetska ucmkovw_tgst pri zagrijavanju efficienza energetica §tag\ona\e diriscaldamento telpu apsides sezonas energoefekivtate(itskos]
des locaux (plus chaudes) prostora (toplijim) (pit calde)
m la consommation annuelle dénergie (plus froides) godisnja potrosnja energije (hladnijim) il consumo annuo di energia (piu fredde) gada enerdijas patérins (aukstakos)
n la consommation annuelle dénergie (plus chaudes) godi$nja potrosnja energije (toplijim) il consumo annuo di energia (pit calde) gada energijas patérin (siltakos)
0 Lua (e niveau de puissance acoustique, & lextérieur) Lus (razina zvucne snage, na otvorenom) Lua (il livello di potenza sonora, all'esterno) Lus (akustiskas jaudas limenis, rpus telpam)
p moyenne température srednjim temperaturama media temperatura vidgjas temperatras
q basse température nisko temperaturna bassa temperatura Zemas temperatiras
7 Des précautions, comme décrit dans le manuel 7 Prilikom sastavljanja, instalacije i odrzavanja ' Le precauzioni descritte nel manuale Installazione/ | " lzstradgjuma salikSanas, uzstadisanas un apkopes
r dinstallation/d utilisation, doivent étre prises lorsdu | proizvoda potrebno je poduzeti mjere opreza navedene | utente devono essere rispettate in fase di montaggio, | laika jaievéro uzstadisanas/lietosanas rokasgramata
montage, de linstallation et de lentretien de lappareil. | u priruéniku za instalaciju / korisnickom prirucniku installazione e manutenzione del prodotto noraditie piesardzibas pasakumi.
s Catéqorie d'efficacité énergétique du chauffage Sezonska klasa energetske ucinkovitosti uredaja pri Classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
domestique saisonnier de lemballage grijanju prostora riscaldamento dello spazio dell'imballo energoefektivitates klase
¢ Efficacité énergétique du chauffage domestique Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost uredaja pri Efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
saisonnier de lemballage grijanju prostora dello spazio dellimballo energoefektivitate
Efficacité énergétique du chauffage domestique N Efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento .
- , L Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost uredaja pri g h ) N Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
u saisonnier de lemballage (conditions climatiques ; " ! dello spazio dell'imballo (condizioni climatiche piu . N L
grijanju prostora (hladniji klimatski uvjeti) energoefektivitate (aukstaka klimata apstakli)
plus froides) fredde) ’
Ef.ﬂcam.te energet\que o chauffége domest\que Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost uredaja pri Hficenza enerqet\ca stagwona.le o Hs.caldament.o‘ Komplekta sezonalés telpu apsildes
v saisonnier de lemballage (conditions climatiques - S S dello spazio dell'imballo (condizioni climatiche piu PO -
grijanju prostora (topliji klimatski uvjeti) energoefektivitate (siltaka klimata apstakli)
plus chaudes) calde) '
[a classe defficacité énergétique saisonniere, pour le chauffage razrgd Se?“”“e energetske ucwpkothost\ pr a classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitates klase
w K zagrijavanju prostora (preferencijalni uredaj za : . S
deslocaux (Apparel de chauffage domestique préférentiel) grianje prostora] riscaldamento (termoconvettore preferito) (izveletais telpu silditajs)
. [efficacité énergétique saisonniére pourle chauffage des locaux | sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju lefficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
(du dispositif de chauffage des locaux utilisé a itre principal) prostora (primarnog grijaa prostora) (preferenziale peril riscaldamento) (preferenciala telpu silditja)
le coefficient de pondération de la puissance thermique (du |  tezinski faktor toplinske snage (primarnog grijaca il fattore di ponderazione della potenza termica silditaja siltuma jaudas svértas vértibas iegsanai
J dispositif de chauffage des locaux utilisé a titre principal) prostora) (preferenziale peril riscaldamento d'ambiente) (preferencial telpu silditja)
7 lexpression mathématique : 294 /(11 s Prated) matematicke formule : 294 /(11 s Prated) ! espressione matematica : 294 /(11 s Prated)’ matematiskas izteiksmes : 294 /(11 # Prated)
aa lexpression mathématique : 115 /(11 # Prated) 2 matematicke formule : 115 /(11 » Prated) 2 espressione matematica : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) ? matematiskas izteiksmes : 115 /(11 o Prated)
la différence entre les efficacités énergétiques razlike izmedu sezonskih energetskih ucinkovitosti | Differenza tra lefficienza energetica stagionale del P .
B L o ) } . - - N atSkiribai starp telpu apsildes sezonas
ab saisonniéres pour le chauffage des locaux dans les pri zagrijavanju prostora u prosjecnim i hladnijim riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche medie e pit PR N e
Ny . . . X o N energoefektivitati videjos un aukstakos apstaklos ¥
conditions climatiques moyennes et plus froides klimatskim uvjetima * fredde® '
|a différence entre les efficacités énergétiques razlike izmedu sezonskih energetskih ucinkovitosti | Differenza tra lefficienza energetica stagionale del s .
o - [ . ; - atskiribai starp telpu apsildes sezonas
ac saisonniéres pour le chauffage des locaux dans les pri zagrijavanju prostora u toplijim i prosjecnim riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche pit calde e S o s
o N . e - enerqoefektivitati siltakos un vidgjos apstaklos
conditions climatiques plus chaudes et moyennes * klimatskim uvjetima * medie
ad a classe du régulateur de température razred uredaja za upravijanje temperaturom a classe del dispositivo di controllo della temperatura temperatiras requlatora klase
la contribution du régulateur de température 3 doprinos uredaja za upravljanje temperaturom il contributo del dispositivo di controllo della _
) o BN : " ) ) e } ) temperatiras requlatora devums telpu apsildes
ae | lefficacité énergétique saisonniére pour le chauffage | sezonskoj energetskoj ucinkovitosti prizagrijavanju |  temperatura allefficienza energetica stagionale di s
sezonas energoefektivitaté
des locaux prostora riscaldamento
i " dans laquelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de " pri ¢emu se Prated odnosi na primarni grija Uidove Pnominale i riferisce allapparecchio peril | "vértiba, kur Prated attiecas uz preferencialo telpu
chauffage des locaux utilisé  titre principal prostora riscaldamento preferenziale silditaju
5 2 dans laguelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de 2 pri cemu se Prated odnosi na primarni grijac “dove Pnominale si riferisce allapparato per il 2 vértiba, kur Prated attiecas uz preferencialo telpu
9 chauffage des locaux utilisé a titre principal prostora riscaldamento preferenziale silditaju
3)4) 54 n : o
ah pourles disposiifs de chauffege des locaux par 34173 primarne toplinske crpke za grijanje prostora per gliapparatiperliscaldamento preferenziall | preferencialajiem siltumsikna telpu silditajiem

pompe a chaleur utilisés a titre principal

a pompa di calore
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KOMISIJOS DELEGUQTASIS REGLAMENTAS (ES) ABIZOTTSAG 811/201§/EU FELHATALMAZASON | REGOLAMENT TA DELEGA TAL-KUMMISSJONI (UE) | GEDELEGEERDE VERORDENING (EU) Nr. 811/2013
Nr. 811/2013 ALAPULO RENDELETE Nru 811/2013 VAN DE COMMISSIE
. Gam'?‘” vardiniy paranjetrq fentele Fenerg 051 Termekismertets adatlap (energiafogyasztasanak L-iskeda tat-taghirif tal-prodott (tikkettar Productkaart (de energie-etikettering van
ii vartojimo efektyvumo zenklinimo dél patalpy R, e . U
Sildytuvo) cimkézése a helyiségf(itd berendezések) energetiku ta' hiters tal-post) ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)
i Gaminio varfiquvpavirametrq {entelev(energu‘os vartojimo Terméklsrﬁelrteté ada‘ﬂép (f?rlergiafogya/szteisa'nak L-iskeda tat-taghm’f tal-prqdotﬁ (tikkettar energetiku Productkaart (de energie-eﬁkettering van
efektyvumo zenklinimo dél patalpy Sildytuvo, komplekty) cimkézése a helyiségf(itd berendezéshdl) ta’ pakketti maghmulin minn hiter tal-post) pakketten van ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)
a tiekejo pavadinimas arba prekes zenklas a beszallitd neve vagy védjegye isem il-fornitur jew il-marka kummercjali tieghu | de naam van de leverancier of het handelsmerk
b tiekéjo modelio zymuo a beszallito dltal megadott modellazonosit l-identifikatur tal-mudell tal-fornitur de typeaanduiding van de leverancier
. sezoninio energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo szezondlis helyiségfiitési energiahatékonysagi il-klassi tal-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat- de seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntieklasse
efektyvumo klase osztdlya tishin tal-post Voor ruimteverwarming
d vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (vidutinio) amért hoteljesitmény (dtlagos) il-potenza termika nominali (medji) de nominale warmteafgifte (gemiddelde)
e sezoninis energijos patalpoms sildyti vartojimo o szezondlis helyiséofési hatdsfok (4tlagos) l-efficjenza enerdetika staggnah tat-tishin tal-post |  de seizoensgebonden :energ\e—eﬁ\denue voor
efektyvumas (vidutinio) (medji) ruimteverwarming (gemiddelde)
f metinis energijos suvartojimas (vidutinio) az éves energiafogyasztas (tlagos) il-konsum annwali tal-energija (medji) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (gemiddelde)
i Lws (garso galios lygis, patalpoje decibelais) Lua (hangteljesitményszint, beltéri) Lua (il-livell ta' gawwa tal-hoss, fug gewwa) Lwa (het geluidsvermogensniveau, binnen)
h specialios atsargumo priemonés’ kilon 6vintézkedések” prekawzjoni specifika’ specifieke voorzorgsmaatregelen”
i vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (Saltesnio) amért hételjesitmény (hidegebb) il-potenza termika nominali (iksah) de nominale warmteafgifte (koudere)
j vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (Siltesnio) a mért hételjesitmény (melegebb) il-potenza termika nominali (ishan) de nominale warmteafgifte (warmere)
K sezoninis energijos patatmes Sildyti vartojimo & szezondli helyiségfiési hatésfok (nidegebt l-efficjenza enerdetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post |  de seizoensgebonden er?erg\e—efﬁdenue voor
efektyvumas (Saltesnio) (iksah) ruimteverwarming (koudere)
| sezoninis energijos patatp?‘ms §H‘dyt\ vartojimo a szezondlis helyiségfiés! hatésfok (melegebb l-efficjenza energet\ka‘stagonah tat-tishin tal-post | de seizoeqsgebonden eperg\e—efﬁdenue voor
efektyvumas (Siltesnio) (ishan) ruimteverwarming (warmere)
m metinis energijos suvartojimas (3altesnio) az éves energiafogyasztas (hidegebb) il-konsum annwali tal-energjja (iksah) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (koudere)
n metinis energijos suvartojimas (Siltesnio) az éves energiafogyasztas (melegebb) il-konsum annwali tal-energija (ishan) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (warmere)
0 Lws (garso galios lygis, lauke decibelais) Lua (hangteljesitményszint, kiiltéri) Lun (il-livell ta' gawwa tal-hoss, fug barra) Lws (het geluidsvermogensniveau, buiten)
p vidutinéje temperatiroje kozepes homérsékletl b'temperatura medja middentemperatuur
q 7ematemperatdris alacsony homérséklet( b'temperatura baxxa lagetemperatuur
" Montuojant ar jrengiant §j produkta, taip pat atliekant ) Atermék dsszeszerelése, telepitése és a U Prekawzjonijiet kif deskritt fl-installazzjoni u | " Devoorzorgsmaatregelen die in de gebruikershandleiding
r jotechnine priezilr, biltina atsizvelgti j montavimo / karbantartdsa sordn tartsa be a telepitési/ l-utent manwali ghandhom jittiehdu meta jlagga | worden beschreven, moeten in acht worden genomen bij
naudojimo vadove aprasytas atsargumo priemones. hasznalati Gtmutatdban leirt Gvintézkedéseket. 'installazzjoni, u z-zamma dan il-prodott montage, installatie en onderhoud van dit product.
. Pakuotés sezoninio erdves Sildymo energijos Acsomag szezondlis helyiségf(itési hatasfok Klassi tal-effi¢jenza tal-energija stagjonali tat- Seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntieklasse van
efektyvumo klasé osztalya tishin taz-Zona tal-pakkett ruimteverwarming door pakket
¢ Pakuotés sezoninio erdves Sildymo energijos I csomag szezondlis helyiséaftitési hatisfoka Efficjenza ta\-er.wergu'a stagjonali tat-tishin taz- Se\zoen;gebonden energie-efficiéntie van
efektyvumas 70na tal-pakkett ruimteverwarming door pakket
' Pakuotés sezoninio erdvés Sildymo energijos Acsomag szezondlis helyiségfitési hatésfoka Efficjenza tal-energija stagjonal tat-tishin taz-zona tal- | Seizoensgebonden energe-efficiéntie van ruimteverwarming
efektyvumas (Saltesnio klimato salygos) (hidegebb klimatikus korilmények) pakkett (kundizzjonijiet klimatici aktar kishin) door pakket (oudere klimaatomstandigheden)
Pakuotés sezoninio erdves sildymo energijos Acsomag szezonalis helyiségfitési hatasfoka Eff\tjenza tal-energia §tagJ0|jal\ tat—t'\sﬁ\ln et Sewzoensgebond.en energie-effciéntie van
v efektyvumas Giltesnio Kimato salygos) melegebb Kimatikus korilmények) z0na tal-pakkett (kundizzjonijiet klimatici aktar ruwmtevemarmmg doorpakket (warmere
shan) klimaatomstandigheden)
" sezoninio energijos patalpoms Sildytivartojimo szezondlis helyiségfiitési energiahatékonysagi il-klassi tal-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat- de seizoensgebonden energieefficiéntieklasse voor
efektyvumo klasé(Pasirenkamas erdvé Sildytuvas) osztalya (Preferalt helységfiités) tishin tal-post (heater taz-zona preferenzjali) ruimteverwarming(gep Je ruimteverwarmi |
. sezoninis energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo a szezonalis helyiségfiitési hatdsfok (az elsddleges | l-effi¢jenza energetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post | deseizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie voor ruimteverwarming
efektyvumas (pirmiausia naudojamo patalpy Sildytuvo) helyiségfiitd berendezés) (tat-tishin tal-post tal-hiter tal-post preferenzjali) (ruimteverwarming van de hoofdverwarming )
Silumos atidavimo svorinis koeficientas (pirmiausia | hételjesitményének silyozdséra szolgalo tényezd | il-fattur ghall-ippezar tal-potenza termika tal-hiters | de factor voor het wegen van de warmteafgifte
y naudojamo patalpy Sildytuvo) (helyiségfiito berendezés elsédleges) (tat-tishin tal-post tal-hiter tal-post preferenzjali) (ruimteverwarming van de hoofdverwarming)
z matematinio reiskinio : 294 /(11 Prated) ! matematikai kifejezés : 294 /(11 # Prated) " tal-formola matematika : 294 /(11 # Prated) de wiskundige formule : 294 /(11  Prated) !
aa matematinio reiskinio : 115 /(11  Prated) matematikai kifejezés : 115 /(11 o Prated) 2 tal-formola matematika : 115 /(11 # Prated) 2 de wiskundige formule : 115 /(11  Prated) 2
sezoniniy energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo az 4tlagos és a hidegebb éghajlati viszonyok tad-differenza bejn -efficjenza energetika stagonali | het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden energie-
ab | efektyvumy skirtumo vidutinio ir Saltesnio klimato | -~ mellett mért szezondlis helyiséqf(itési hatasfok | tat-tishin tal-post fkundizzjonijiet klimatici medjiu | efficiénties voor ruimteverwarming onder warmere
salygomis ¥ kozotti kiilonbség ¥ dik fkundizzjonijiet klimatici iksah ¥ en gemiddelde klimaatomstandigheden *
sezoniniy energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo amelegebb és az atlagos éghajlati viszonyok tad-differenza bejn -efficjenza energetika stagonali | het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden energie-
ac | efektyvumy skirtumo Siltesnio irvidutinio klimato |  mellett mért szezondlis helyiségfitési hatésfok | tat-tishin tal-post f'kundizzjonijiet klimatici medji u efficiénties voor ruimteverwarming onder
salygomis kozotti kilonbség ¥ dik fkundizzjonijiet klimatici ishan ¢ gemiddelde en koudere klimaatomstandigheden ¢
ad temperatiros reguliatoriaus klasé a homérséklet-szabalyozd osztdlya il-klassi tar-regolatur tat-temperatura de klasse van de temperatuurregelaar
s tempgratﬂros regu{ivqtoriqus sa ndas sezoniniam 2 hémé\rsékt]et—szaba’tyoz]o’ szezpr)élisl ’ it—kgntribut tar‘—re‘gotaturtat—t‘empevrat‘ura ghall- de bijdragevan detemperatgurrege\aaraaﬂ de
energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo efektyvumui | helyiségfitési hatdsfokhoz vald hozzéjéruldsanak | efficjenza energetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post | seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie voor ruimteverwarming
S Ukur Prated yra susijes su pirmiausia naudojamu U ahol a Prated az gtséd{eges hev{y\ségfdté Ufejn il-valurta’ Prated huwa marbut mal-hiter tal- U waarbij Prated is gerelateerd aan het v
patalpy Sildytuvu berendezésre vonatkozik post preferenzjali ruimteverwarmingstoestel als hoofdverwarming
. 2 kur Prated yra susijes su pirmiausia naudojamu 2 3hol a Prated az glsédleges hgly'\ségfﬂté Dfejnil-valurta' Prated huwa marput mal-hiter tal- 2 waarbij P.rated is gerelateerd aan het v
patalpy Sildytuvu berendezésre vonatkozik post preferenzjali ruimteverwarmingstoestel als hoofdverwarming
ah 34 pirmiausia niudmam patalpy Sildytuvy su M elsbdleges hdsyzwvattyﬂs/he{ylségfﬁté 34 ghall-hiters tal-post preferenzjali bpompa tas- 3 voor rulmteverwarmingstoesteugn met
Silumos siurbliu berendezések esetében shana warmtepomp als hoofdverwarming




No Polish(PL) Portuguese(PT) Romanian(RO) Slovak(SK)
ROZPORZADZENIE DELEGOWANE KOMISJI (UE) NR REGULAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) N@ 811/2013 DA REGULAMENTUL DELEGAT AL COMISIEI (UE) NR. ‘ e
8112073 COMISSAO 811/2073 DELEGOVANE NARIADENIE KOMISIE (EU) ¢. 811/2013
i Karta produktu (w odniesieniu do etykiet efektywnosci Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos Fisa produsului (ce priveste clasa de energie a OPIS VYROBKU (ENERGETICKE OZNACOVANIE
energetycznej dla ogrzewaczy pomieszczen) aquecedores de ambiente) instalatiilor pentru inclzirea incintelor) ZARIADENI NA VYKUROVANIE PRIESTORU)
i Karta produktu (w odniesieniu do efykiet efektywnosci Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos sistemas | Fisa produsului (ce priveste clasa de energie instalatiilor OPIS VYROBKU (ENERGETICKE OZNACOVANIE
energetycane] dla zestawdw zawierajacych ogrzewacz pomieszczefi) mistos de aquecedor de ambiente) pentru incalzirea incintelor) BALIKOV ZARIADENI NA VYKUROVANIE PRIESTORU)
a nazwa dostawcy lub jego znak towarowy Nome do fornecedor Denumirea sau marca comerciald a furnizorului meno dodavatela alebo ochranné znémka
b identyfikator modelu dostawcy dentificador do modelo do fornecedor Modelulidentificator al furnizorului identifikacny kod modelu
. klasa sezonowe] efektywnosci energetycznej Classe de eficiéncia energética do aquecimento (lasa de eficientd energetica sezonierd aferentd trieda sezonnej energetickej dcinnosti vykurovania
ogrzewania pomieszczen ambiente sazonal incélzirii incintelor priestory
d Znamionowa moc cieplna (usredniona) Poténci clorfice n(;ﬁmélgg\s()tond\goes dimices Puterea termica nominald (medie) menovity tepelny vitkon (priemerny)
. Sezonowa efektywnos¢ energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energetica sezonierd aferentd inclzirii sezonna energeticka tcinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczen (usredniona) (condicdes climdticas médias) incintelor (medie) (priemernd)
f Roczne zuzycie energii (usrednione) Consumo anual de energia (condicBes climéticas médias) Consumul anual de energie (medie) rotnd spotreba energie (priemernd)
q Lus (poziom mocy akustyczne), w pomieszczeniu) Lua (Nivel de poténcia sonora, no interior) Lua (nivelul de putere acusticd, la interior) Lua ( hladina akustického vykonu, vnitorné jednotky)
h Szczeqolne Srodki ostroznosci! Precaugdes especificas’ Masura de precautie specifica” osobitné bezpecnostné opatrenie!’
i znamionowa moc cieplna (chtodnego) Poténcia calorifica nominal (condices climéticas mais frias) Puterea termica nominald (mai reci) menovity tepelny vikon (chladnejsf)
j znamionowa moc cieplna (cieptego) Poténcia calorifica nominal (condiBes climéticas mais quentes) Puterea termicd nominald (mai calde) menovity tepelny vykon (teplej$i )
K sezonowa efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energetica sezoniera aferentd incalzirii sezonna energeticka dcinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczen (chtodnego) (condicdes climaticas mais frias) incintelor (mai reci) (chladnejsi)
0 sezonowa efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aguecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energetica sezoniera aferenta incalzirii sezonna energeticka dcinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczen (cieptego) (condicBes climéticas mais quentes) incintelor (mai calde) (teplejsi)
m roczne zuzycie energii (chtodnego) Consumo anual de energia (condicdes climaticas mais frias) Consum anual de energie (mai reci) rond spotreba energie (chladnejsi)
n roczne zuzycie energii (cieptego) Consumo anual de energia (condicdes climéticas mais quentes) Consum anual de energie (mai calde) rocnd spotreba energie (teplejsich )
0 Lun (poziom mocy akustycznej, na zewnatrz) Lua (Nivel de poténcia sonora, no exterior) L (nivelul de putere acusticd, la exterior) L (hladina akustického vykonu, vonkajsie jednotky)
p $rednio temperaturowe média temperatura Temperaturd medie strednd teplota
q nisko temperaturowe baixa temperatura Temperaturd scdzutd nizkoteplotné
- — -
Podczas montaz m,sma(” orazserwisowanl 11 As precaugdes descritas no manual de instalacdo/ | " Atentionari, descrise in manualul de instalare/operare, ' Bezpecnostné opatrenia, ktoré st popisané v
produktu nalezy stosowac szczegdlne érodki ostroznosei | N . . . N iy . L ; )
r o ) - instrucdes dever ser adotadas durante a montagem, ce trebuie luate in considerare cand se asambleaza, instalacnej/pouzivatelskej prirucke, sa musia vykonat
2g0dnie z informacjami zawartymi w instrukeji . N N PO U
) - : instalagdo ou manutengdo do produto. instaleaza sau Intretine acest produs. pri instalacii a Udrzbe tohto produktu.
instalacji/podreczniku uzytkownika. ’
s Sezonowa wydajnosc energii do ogrzewania (lasse de eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento | Clasa ambalajului de eficientd energeticé deincalzirea | Trieda sezonnej energeticke] icinnosti vykurovania
pomieszczen — oznaczenie klasy na opakowaniu ambiente da embalagem spatiilor deschise sezonier priestoru zostavy
¢ Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente da Eficienta energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sez6nna energetickd Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu embalagem sezonier a ambalgjului 205tavy
' Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente da Eficientd energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sezdnna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu (warunki klimatu chtodnego) embalagem (condices climdticas mais frias) sezonier a ambalajului (conditi de climd rece) 20stavy (chladnejsie klimatické podmienky)
' Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente da Eficientd energetica de incalzire a spatilor deschise Sez0nna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu (warunki klimatu cieptego) embalagem (condicdes climdticas mais quentes) sezonier a ambalajului (conditii de climd caldd) z0stavy (teplejSie klimatické podmienky)
’ , : - , ’ — . . ch e Trieda sezonnej energetickej (tinnosti vykurovania
klasa sezonowe] efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania | Classe de eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente | Clasa de eficientd energetica sezonierd aferentd incalzirii P . ’
W N ) ; g o . P N priestoru (uprednostiovany tepelny zdroj na vykurovanie
pomieszczer (preferencyjny grzejnik) sazonal (aquecedor elétrico preferencial) incintelor (incalzitor de spatiu preferential) prestor)
o ) L X . Eficienta energeticd sezonierd aferentd incalzirii sez6nna energetickd Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
sezonowa efektywnos¢ energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal | . . - P )
X ) , , . incintelor (al instalatiei preferentiale pentruincalzirea | (uprednostfiovaného tepelného zdroja na vykurovanie
pomieszczen (podstawowego ogrzewacza pomieszczen) (do aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) ’ ’ .
incintelor) priestoru)
wspdtczynnik wazacy moc cieplna ogrzewaczy o fator de ponderaéo da poténcia calorifica (do factorul de ponderare a puterii termice (al instalatiei | sicinitel na vézenie tepelného vikonu (uprednostriovaného
y (podstawowego ogrzewacza pomieszczen) aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) pentru incalzirea incintelor preferentiale) tepelného zdroja na vykurovanie priestoru)
7| Wartos¢ wyrazenia matematycznego : 294 /(11 e Prated) Expressdo matematica : 294 /(11  Prated) ! Vialoarea expresiei matematice : 294 /(11 ¢ Pnominal) ! matematicky vyraz : 294 /(11 « Prated) "
aa | Wartos¢ wyrazenia matematycznego : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) ? Expressdo matematica: 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) ? Vialoarea expresiei matematice : 115 /(11 # Pnominal) matematicky vyrazu : 115 /(11 » Prated)
Réznica miedzy sezonowymi efektywnosciami Diferenca entre as eficiéncias energéticas do ' ) - - . . | hodnota rozdielu sezonnych energetickych Gcinnosti
. ) , ) N . Diferenta dintre eficienta energeticd sezonierd aferenta . "
ab | energetycznymiogrzewania pomieszczen wwarunkach | aquecimento ambiente sazonal em condigdes climdticas |, . -0 L U S | vykurovania priestoru za priemernjch a chladnejsich
. X . L o incélzirii incintelor in conditii climatice medii si mai reci ¥ B
klimatu umiarkowanego i chtodnego ¥ médias e em condicdes climdticas mais frias * ’ ’ podmienok ¥
Réznica miedzy sezonowymi efektywnosciami Diferenca entre as eficiéncias energéticas do . ) - . . .| hodnota rozdielu sezdnnych energetickych dcinnosti
, . O . Diferenta dintre eficienta energetica sezonierd aferentd . ,
ac | energetycznymi ogrzewania pomieszczen wwarunkach | aguecimento ambiente sazonal em condicdes climdticas | , . n LT e L R, vykurovania priestoru za teplejsich a priemernych
) ) - ey incalziril incintelor in conditii climatice calde si medii ‘
klimatu cieptego i umiarkowanego ¢ mais quentes e em condides climaticas médias * podmienok *
ad klasa requlatora temperatury Aclasse do dispositivo de controlo de temperatura Clasa requlatorului de temperatura trieda requldtora teploty
udziat regulatora temperatury w sezonowej Acontribuigéo do dISD.OSLWO ¢ tont'rlolo ¢ Contributia requlatorului de temperatura (a eficienta prispevok reguldtora teploty k sezonne] energetickej
ae . ; B i temperatura para a eficiéncia energética do Ly - e e P o
efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania pomieszczer . energeticd sezonierd aferentd incalzirii incintelor (cinnosti vykurovania priestoru
aquecimento ambiente sazonal
i 1 gdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza "em que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de ambiente | " Unde Pnominal se referd la instalatia preferentialé "kde Prated stvisi s uprednostriovanym tepelnym
pomieszczen preferencial pentru incalzirea incintelor. 2drojom na vykurovanie priestoru
5 7 gdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza | 2 em que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de ambiente | 2 Unde Pnominal se referé la instalatia preferentiala “kde Prated stvisf s uprednostiovanym tepelnym
9 pomieszczen preferencial pentru incalzirea incintelor. zdrojom na vykurovanie priestoru
ah 3 Dla podstawowych ogrzewaczy pomieszczen z 3 para 0s aquecedores de ambiente preferenciais com | ¥ Pentru instalatiile preferentiale cu pompé de caldur | 4 pre uprednostriované tepelné zdroje na vykurovanie
pompa ciepta bomba de calor pentru incalzirea incintelor. priestoru - tepelné cerpadla
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. Podathovnilist izdelka energjskega oznacevanja s , Produktblad arkning v pannorach DOKUMENTACLIA O PROIZVODU (OBELEZAVANJE -
ii gelikorproson) Tuoteselost ner Vimeaunpa o ENERGLE GREJACAPROSTORA) URUN FISI (ALAN ISITICILARIN ENERJI ETIKETLEMES)
i Podathouni st izdelka lenergijskega oznatevanja Tuotesese (llimmitiests energiamerkinin) Produktblad lenergimérkning av paket med pannoroch | DOKUMENTACUAO PPO\ZVODU}OBELEZAVAVJE URUNFSH(ALAN Sma PAKHLER'\N\N ENERJI
kompl Inika prost 1est €nerg par firrumsuppvé ENERGLE PAKOVANJA GREJACA PROSTORA) ETIKETLEMES)
3 dobaviteljevo ime ali blagovna znamka tavarantoimittajan nimi tai tavaramerkki Leverantdrens namn ellervarumérke Nazivili zastitni znak dobavljaca Tedarikcinin adi veya ticari markasi
b | dobaviteljevaidentifikacijska oznaka modela tavarantoimittajan mallitunniste Leverant6rens modellbeteckning dentifikator modela dobavljaa Tedarikcinin model tanimlayicisi
razred sezanske energijske ucinkovitosti pri tilalammityksen kausittainen sasongsrelaterade energieffektivitetsklass vid Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti ) .
C ; ) - ; - Mevsimsel alan isitict enerji verimliligi sinifi
ogrevanju prostorov energiatehokkuusluokka rumsuppvarmning zagrevanja prostorija
. . nimellislamp3teho, mukaan lukien mahdollisen Den nominella avgivna vérmeeffekten -
d nazivna zhodna toplota (povprecnih) lsalmmitimenniellsampdteholleskiniadss) {genomsntlia) Nazivni izlaz toplote (prosek) Norinal st kst (Ortalama)
1 sezonska energijska utinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilalammityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja Mevsimsel alan isitici enerji verimliligi
prostorov (povprecnih) energiatehokkuus (keskimaaraisissa) rumsuppvérmning (genomsnittliga) prostorja (prosek) (Ortalama)
f etna poraba energje (povprecnih) vuotuinen energiankulutus (keskimaaraisissa) |  Arlig energiforbrukning (genomsittliga) GodiSnja potroSnja energije (prosek) Yillik eneri tuketimi (Ortalama)
q Lua (raven zvotne motj, notranja) L (d8nitehotaso, sisallé desibeleind) Lus (Ljudeffektniva, inomhus) Lm(nivo jacine zvuka, unutra) L (ses gl seviyesi,icerisi)
h posebnivarnostni ukrepi” erityiset varotoimenpiteet” sarskilda forsiktighetsatgarder Posebne mere opreza’ Ozel 6nlemler”
) - nimellis(&mpdteho, mukaan lukien mahdollisen Den nominella avgivna vérmeeffekten . ) .
i nazivnaizhodna toplota (hladnejsih) lsammitimen rimellsmpdicho yimiss) (celre) Nazivni izlaz toplote (hladnije) Nominal isi gikis! (Daha soguk)
) - nimellist&mpateho, mukaan (ukien mahdollisen Den nominella avgivna vérmeeffekten . )
j nazivna izhodna toplota (toplejsih) lsammitimen nmellsampéteho mpimis) (armare) Nazivni izlaz toplote (toplije) Nominalisi gikist (Daha sicak)
K sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilaldmmityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan isitici eneri verimliligi (Daha
prostorov (hladnejsih) energiatehokkuus (kylmissa) rumsuppvarmning (kallare) prostorija (hladnije) soduk)
| sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilaldmmityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan isitici eneri verimliligi (Daha
prostorov (toplejsin) energiatehokkuus ((mpimissa) rumsuppvarmning (varmare ) prostorfja (toplije) sicak)
m letna poraba energije (hladnejsih) vuotuinen energiankulutus (kylmissa) Arlig energiforbrukning (kallare) Godisnja potrosnja energile (hladnije) Yillk enerji tiketimi (Daha soguk)
n etna poraba energije (toplejsin) vuotuinen energiankulutus ((ampimissé) Arlig energiforbrukning (varmare) GodiSnja potroSnja energije (toplije) Yillik enerji tuketimi (Daha sicak)
0 Lua (raven zvotne moti, zunanja) L (dénitehotaso, ulkona desibeleind) Lus (Ljudeffektniva, utomhus) Lun(nivo jacine zvuka, napolju) Lua(ses glic seviyesi, disarisi)
p srednjih temperaturah keskilampdtilan mediumtemperatur Srednja temperatura Orta-sicaklik
q nizkotemperaturna matalan [Empétilan [dgtemperatur Niska temperatura Diisiik sicaklik
o - . y f < — ] -
Pri sestavljanjju,namescamutervzdrzevamu ' Aseus-a Kiytboppaassa kuvattja ) Forsiktighetsatgarderna som b_eskmvsw ) Mereoprezaop\saneupm_rucmkuza uraumulama klavuzunda agklanan
izdelka upostevajte previdnostne ukrepe, - g installationsmanualen/bruksanvisningen instalaciju/korisnika se moraju preduzeti . s
r SO . turvaohjeita on noudatettava laitteen s o ; L P dnlemler bu drlinii monte ederken, kurarken
ki so navedeni v prirocniku za uporabo in ; : méste foljas vid montering, installationoch | prilikom sklapanjg, instaliranja i odrzavanja
} kokoamisen, asentamisen ja huollon aikana. s ) veya rline bakim yaparken dikkate alinmalidir.
namestitev. underhallav denna produkt. ovog proizvoda.
. Razred sezonske ucinkovitosti gretja prostorov Pakkauksen kausitilan Paketets energieffektivitetsklass for Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti Paketin mevsimsel alan isitici enerji verimliligi
7a paket [ammitysenergiatehokk kk sasongsuppvarmning 2agrevanja prostorija za komplete sinfi
PR Pakkauksen kausitilan Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja .
t | Sezonska ucinkovitost gretja prostorov za paket Mevsimsel alan sitici enerji verimliligi
lsmmitysenergiatehokkuus ssongsuppvarmning prostorfa za komplete
’ Sezonska ucinkovitost gretja prostorovza paket | Pakkauksen kausitilan [&mmitysenergiatehokkuus Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska enerqetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Paketin mevsimsel alan istici enerjiverimliligi (daha
(hladnejSe podnebne razmere) (kylmat ilmasto-olosuteet) sasongsuppvarmning (kallare klimat) prostorija za komplete (hladnij Klimatski uslovi) soguk iklim sartlar)
' Sezonska ucinkovitost gretja prostorovza paket | Pakkauksen kausitilan [&mmitysenergiatehokkuus Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska enerqetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Paketin mevsimsel alan isticr enerjiverimliligi (daha
(toplejSe podnebne razmere) (lampimét lmasto-olosuhteet) sésongsuppvarmning (varmare klimat) prostorija za komplete (toplij klimatski uslovi) sicak iklim sartlar)
. razred sezonske energjjske ucinkovitosti pri tilalammityksen keusitainen sasongsrelaterade energieffektivitetsklassvid | Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan iitici eneri verimliligi sinifi (Tercih
ogrevanju prostorov (Preferencni grelnik prostora) | energiatehokkuusluokka ensisijainen tlanl rumsuppvérmning (tllvalsvérmare) prostoria (prioriteten grejac prostora) edilen alan sitic)
sezonska energjska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju (alammiyisen k"’“s'?t‘?‘”e” Sasongsmgde\ve(kmngsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan isitici enerji verimliligi (Tercih
X ; energiatehokkuus (ensisijaisen rumsuppvarmning (priméra pannans eller ’ p
prostorov (za prednostni grelnik prostorov) o s . prostorija (prioriteten grejaC prostora) edilen alan isiticr)
tilalammittimen tilalammityksen) varmepumpens)
uteznifaktorizhodne toplote (za prednostni | [&mpdtehon painotuskerroin (lisélammittimen | Viktningsfaktorn forvérmeproduktion for | Faktorza merenje izlaza toplote prioritetnih i Tercih edilen ve destekleyici isiticilarinsi
J grelnik prostorov) tilalammittimen tilalammityksen) paket (priméra pannans ellervarmepumpens) dodatnih grejaca clkiginin 6lgilmesiile ilgili faktor
4 matematicne enacbe : 294 /(11 o Prated) matemaattisen lmaisun: 294 /(11# Prated)” kaformeln: 294 /(11# Prated)” Matematickiizraz: 294 /(11 Prated) Matematiksel ifadesi: 294 /(11 Prated) "
a matematicne enacbe ;115 /(11 ¢ Prated) ? imalsun:T15 /(11# Prated)” iska formeln: 115 /(11» Prated) ? Matematickiizraz: 115 /(11 ¢ Prated)? Matematiksel ifadesi: 115 /(11  Prated)
razlike med sezonskima energjjskima keskimaaraisissé ja kylmissa lmasto- Skillnaden mellan den sésongsrelaterade Razlika izmedu sezonske energetske efikasnosti | Ortalama ve daha soquk iklim kosullarinda
ab Utinkovitostma pri ogrevanju prostorovy olosuhteissa saavutettavien tilalemmityksen | energeffektiviteten vid rumsuppvérmning under grejaca prostora u prosecnimi hladnijm | mevsimsel isitma enerjisi verimlilikleri arasindaki
povprecnih in hladnejsih podnebnih razmerah * kausittaisten energiatehokkuuksien ero* genomsnittliga och kallare klimatforhdllanden @ klimatskim uslovima ¥ fark?
razlike med sezonskima energijskima 8mpimissaja keskimdgréisissa imasto-olosuhteissa Skillnaden mellan den sésongsrelaterade Razlika izmedu sezonske energetske efikasnosti Ortlamavecaha scakidimosulannda
ac | utinkovitostma priogrevanju prostorovvtoplejSihin lalémmityksen kausi jeffek id rumsuppva under | grejaca prostora u toplijimi prosecnim klimatskim . iasiEK KImog o
. i 4 4 ; . ) , mevsimse istma enerjisiverimllikleri arasindak fark
povprecnih podnebnih razmerah energiatehokkuuksien ero varmare och genomsnittliga klimatfarhallanden uslovima
ad razred naprave za uravnavanje temperature [&mménsaatolaitteen luokka Temperaturrequlatorns klass Klasa kontrole temperature Sicaklk kontrol sini
- prispevek naprave za uravnavanje temperaturek | [mméinséatdlaitteen vaikutus tilalEmmityksen Temperaturregulatorns bidrag il Doprinas kontrole temperature Sicaklik kontroldiniin mevsimsel
sezonskienergjski ucinkovitosti pri ogrevanju prostorov kausittaiseen energiatehokk 1 sasongsmedelverkningsgraden for I sezonskoj energetskoj efikasnosti grejaca prostora Is1tma enerjisi verimliligine katkisi
5 " pri Cemer se Prated navezuje na prednostni Tjossa Prated liittyy ensisijaiseen ) dar Prated drrelaterat ill den priméra 1 Gde se Prated odnosi na prioritetni greja "' Burada Prated tercih edilen alan isitici le
grelnik prostorov tilaldmmittimeen pannan eller virmepumpen prostora. ilgilidir.
. 2 pri cemer se Prated navezuje na prednostni % jossa Prated liittyy ensisijaiseen 2 dér Prated ar relaterat till den primdra 2 Gde se Prated odnosi na prioritetni grejac % Burada Prated tercih edilen alan sitici ile
9 grelnik prostorov tilaldmmittimeen pannan eller vérmepumpen prostora. ilgilidir.
3)d) & i 34 iciiaic 34) 3 ) 3)d) ori &
& prednostne toplotne ¢rpalke za ogrevanje ) enswsua}w‘ﬂsta ) for primara varmare‘med_varmepumpfor Za prioritetne grejace prostora toplotne 54 Trchedlen s pompasdlanstclniin
prostorov [dmpdpumpputilalémmittimista rumsuppvarmning pumpe






